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Las Vegas airtel to Los Angeles, dated 7/30/71. L\/
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LEADS ‘ a",}/:
LOS ANGELES DiV;SION "

" AT .BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA. (//

1. Will expeditously locate
| Beverly Hills, for the purpose .oi developing m

c1rcumstances surrounding the loss of secur:.t:.es Ain this case,

1 D
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LV 87-8351
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concerning ‘not; ‘previously
made ava11ab1e to Las Vegas. A ~

s 3. Will secure quest:.oned sec\iritles in this
case, . .

LA VEGAS DIVISION |
AT LAS VEGAS,. NEVADA | C

X W111 interview Attorney

L

2. W111 follow and report. investlgatlon in thls
matter -and Feport. investigatlon and prosecut:.ve actlon in

‘this matter N " '
‘ I

- >

. ADNINISTRATIVE

1

f The lengthy investlgatlve period in this report
is due to ‘the fact*that the Las Vegd$s QOffice: farst 1earned
-of ‘this'pssible vidlation on 2/8/71; ‘but it was mot. known .
at that time whether there was, in fact; a theft inVolved.
In fact, the legal.-owner of the securities in questlon ‘has:
not:yet. been located, but the fact- that they are stolen
now appears. to. be beyond question and the Departmental
Attorney has indicated’ he will- cons:.der prosecut:Lon in- &
this -cdse, In view of this and’ in view- of the fact a
potential subJect resides in the Las Vegas Drvis:.on, Las |
. Vegas has assumed or1g1n in this case. L R

ith any background
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Sourcea ‘of the Las Vegas O:Bfice advised on'
~mufidentia1 basis on 2/8/71, that-the certificates in this
matter were presented by ASH RESNICK to Mitchuii, Jones &

Templéton (MJT) (stockbrokerage firm) for 'sale. MJT - | -
subsequent learned that thesé cert:::flcates were allegedly
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stolen -and. that they ‘were i’orma’liy notrfying thes First Trust
Company, Houston, Texas - (1ssuer) of the fact *that-these -
securities had come into their possess:.on. N -

" The source. advised that: RESNICK informed him - V .-
that. an individual had presented these. certlficates “to .
RESNICK to hold’ -ag collateral on: a persona,l Jloan, The L

personal loan sought was supposedly For the purpose’ of \
raising baﬂ moneys It was not made clear to the Source . .
whether the ‘bail money was for a friend-of person borrowing
-money from RESNICK or for: that person’s own- alleged' bond...
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LV :87-8351 - .
SENSATIVE SOURCE INFORMATION ~ * ‘ ;
. - ‘The:.source. of the Las Vega.s Office who has- requested
anpnvmity conéernine personal conversation e hag -with RESNICK b
isl . Mitchum, Jones & Templeton. 4 . b7C
b7D
realizes that Should this. nmatter come to. o
trial, he will.be a necessary witness ,. but fhas no obJect:L ) ¢« PR ‘
to this and will testify as to. the aétual ,.presenta‘tiong to ‘o
‘by RESNICK .of these cert:.flcates .and -of the Tecords concern:.ng this‘ :
transagion .of Mltchum, Jones' & ‘Templeton. w - _ {
- ' 1'}
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_FD-204. (Rev: 3-3-59)

your agency;.it’and its, contents are not to be distributed outside your cqency

‘:f: \9‘ .
ﬁ / UIOED STATES DEPARTMENT OF QT(CE
r .*FEDERAL- BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON
Copy to: 1 = Los Angeles ‘Strike Force, Attn:
"1 - United Sta.tes Attorney, Las Vegas, Nevada
‘Report of: SA | Offices LAS VEGAS
Date: 8/3/71
Field Offico File #: 87-8351 - Burea File #:.
Title: IRVING RESNICK -
Character: ; INTERSTATEf TRANSPORTATION OF
STOLEN PROPERTY
b6
Synopsls: . On 1/29/71, subject presented two collateral p7C”
‘ trust notes (total face value $50 000) to '
Mitchum, Jones & Templeton, Las Vegas “Nevada,
for’ sale, Certificates subsequently determined to have been
- l;gported“"lost, strayed or stolen”,., Subject
e interview certificates were offereds to him by
~z ‘about September, 1968, as collateral for .a loam, Subject
- clains”did not: make loan on - of ‘attorney, but that
25 ic(aesarScrEalace Hotel loaned 1 ,900, which was re-
e paid. wrtho.n the month; however, RESNlCK retained the.
o ce,rt:.ficates in his possession. 'RESNICK claimed no pro-
oo p‘Pietary Tlght to these certlflca.tes, claiming he thought
‘f; ncﬁhlng further concerning them until he decided to
ther: they were :saleable. Alleged owner,
not. yet located.
Qatrf -
~P-
DETAILS:
‘This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions “of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFXCEE: 1969 O - 351-076
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< Investigat:.oh in this case was ~initiated for

e

. thé purpose of determ:.n:.ng whether there was a p0551b1e

.- violation of the Interstate; Transportatmn of .Stolen .
-' Property (ITSP); staftu’te~ in: connéction ‘with. the a.ttempted"‘
. o sale of two: Fa.rst 'J;‘rust Company of Houston, Texds collateral
; trugt ’notes ~at T.as Vegas, Nwada, By mva RESNICK.
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B FEDENYL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 . Date _U/26/70.

-
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I | 11t Ghum,
Jones, -and Templeton, Incorporated; 1llth.Floor, 312
Vlest ’Sth Strect, Log Angeles, California, telephone
on J'anuary 29, 1971,
of the ILas Vegas Office

of the aforementioned firm accepted two original Collateral
Trust Notes numberedI_BLLZI_lLB_md RMI 2149, each in the
amount of $25,000. - advised that these trust

notes were .issued by the First Trust Company of Hoyston b6
8 Texas, -and that they are presently in her b7C
custooy.

| | stated that these trust notes were
presented by a customer of their Las Vegas O0ffice, Mr.
IRVING RESNICK of 3515 Cochise Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada,

| shaked that she has been advised by
the House Attorney £o maintain the original
trust notes in Ios Angeles.

«

B laduised st [ _Jcan be
located at , Las Vegas, Nevada.

made avallable. coples of the above
described Collateral Notes which are attached hereto and
included herein:

On

by

__SA | S Date dictated -._-.Jl,/.lﬁ/.'ll»

4/15/T3 o Los Angeles. California _ File # LA _87=34087
. b6

2 . . piC

This docuinent contains neither jecommne rendations por conclusions of the FBEL U is the propertyof the FBI and is loaned to
your ugeney it and its content2 are-hol to be distributed outside yaur ageney.

P

F‘"‘"ﬂ




'

i
Ve AN W /AN, .
iz o N A Y ! AR -"Q"'«'ﬁ,-'?/,\\‘
W g . MAVISEHEAAT S IR i (e W, NS E 5 T, £ RAPAVAT NS
M LEAYE AL AR AR A S RN SRS ERA VS 4 A S SN A T )
%, ' L

A

‘s

A4

AFivst Grugs Commary of Fouston

INCORPORATED

e ovreretsreted.

COLLATERAL TRUST NOTE

$25,000.00 No. RMI 2148

WHEREAS, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.,
Trustee for ROCKY MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT CORPORATION,
a Colorado Corporation, under Trust No. PNT 15968 has received,
as Trustee, notes and collateral amounling to sums in excess O
One Million ($1,000,000.00) Dollars, which sums are due and
payable on or before the maturity of this note;

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUS-
TON, INC., promises to pay {o the order of bearer the sum of
Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars with inferest thereon
at the rate of six (6%,) per cent per annum payable as follows:

(a) Payment of a<_:crued interest only on June 15, 1968.

(b) Commencing on July 15, 1968, the sum of Five Hundred
Fifty-Five Dollars ( $555.00) shall be paid monthly on ac-
count of principal and inferest until the entire amount of
principal is paid in full. Each payment shall be credited
first on interest then due and the remainder on principal;

and interest shall thereupon cease upon the principal

amount so credited.

The above paymenis shall be made out of the proceeds col-
Jected from the trust referred to above. :

+ gt Wt dr el

This note is payable in Jawful money of the United Siatesg : |
of America al the main office of FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF 1R ¢ :
HOUSTON, INC., 2100 Travis, Houslion, Texas. "

FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.

O S

‘ Y Tfus/bbﬂicer

v evSs o vt o

e e eSS
e = =

eeverhtotatytetstotyr

)
EEEEE

ATED: Sepiember —.—., 1967
al Houston, Texas
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”*\ “'{.l at Houston, Texas

AFivst Trust Company of Bougton

INCORPORATED .

COLLATERAL TRUST NOTE

$25,000.00 No. RMI 21490

WHEREAS, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.,
Trustee for ROCKY MOUNTAIN INVESTMENT CORPORATION,
a Colorado Corporation, under Trust No. PNT 15968 has received,
as Trustee, notes and collateral amounting to sums in excess of
One Million ($1,000,000.00) Dollars, which sums are due and
payable on or before the maturity of this note;

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUS-
TON, INC., promises to pay fo the order of bearer the sum of
Twenly-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars with interest thereon
at the rale of six (6%,) per cent per annum payable as follows:

(a) Payment of accrued interest only on June 15, 1968.

(b) Commencing onJuly 15,1968, the sum of Five Hundred
Fifty-Five Dollars ($555.00) shall be paid monthly on ac-
count of principal and inferest until the entire amount of
principal is paid in full. Each payment shall be crediled
first on interest then due and the remainder on principal;
and interest shall thereupon cease upon the principal
amount so credited.

The above payments shall be made out of the proceeds col-

lected from the trust referred to above.
This nole is payable in lawful money of the United States

of America at the main office of FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF ‘

HOUSTON, INC., 2100 Travis, Houston, Texas.

FIRST TRUST COMPANY OF HOUSTON, INC.

By. m“‘\“ QZM"\ (;)M)/Waé»w;/

Trust’Ot’f}[:er
,DATED: Seplember ..., 1967
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HRS TRUST COMPANY OK‘ /E-‘OUSTON
INCORPORATIID . .
. 811 RUSK AVENUE ._ :
o HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 -. 3 LU -
PREY “-'~' "3 N, L
AR — —n-n, 7 P
B . 713-223.1010 "7 ;‘_.e*:-;‘ © T
EATR o . LA T
{ . o . . . ;‘.‘.'ﬂ_- ’f‘; i‘ ., t ,
(A 4% etist AIR MAIL ?
'/;! Mitchum, Jones & Templeton. Incorporated ; ,",;;,,_SPECIAL DELIVERY * -
i fg 510 South-Spring Street 3 = RN I R
; \\f‘\ Los Angeles, Caln.form.a 90013 : \’ S RN r
, SIS £ AT SN
et Subject. RMI 2148, RMI 2149; $35,000 eac}} e s
//u\ ) b A ..'.\-“.ra';_{: : 4 1 %
I ; Dear 3 . : » v
"!?l f.":;‘ This is formal notification to you that ‘the two 1nstrume ts in
«17. " your> possession were previously reported to tlu.s Trust Company
R } _to have been "lost, strayed ox stolen."

¥
', ‘Conforming to the acLJ.ons of your!fz.rm (S Los Angeles attornex(
e f} we have notified the FBI, and are working with Special Agent
| Iof the Houston,offx.ce, in this matter.

™

.‘.\" ‘ - - v 1. v i

: %\ccordn.ngly, please adv:.sel .
*! in the Las Vegas office that the instruments which his customer, - -~ |
*43 .71 Ash Resnick, has presented for collectlon, are :.n fact reported .~ 't > ‘

-1+ ,"lost, strayed or stolen™ securs.tz.es. ﬂ L , R R T L
..-.,.“e' ¢ . PR C : -l |
=] ought to advisg his custom_er further that the local. £ :"',g:l o
. .+ oOffice of the FBI will be contacting him in the very near future v

“; . to ascertain the facts surrounding his customer's possession thereof., A

> 4N - Ll
S . . N

' /Should there be -any further questlons, please do not hesitate to :

=" contact the writer and we thank you for all the: courtesies dlsplayeil

';‘\ by your firm to this Trust. cOmpany in th:.s matter, , A a
~ :‘ < “ * X . n > ! »! qt 4 "% o ;-6:‘ : j
- ., : ., RO
171 . Very truly yours, - g TR L ‘i SRR
. ‘ R i R Do ’
. .-+ FIRST TRIST COMPANY OF HONGEAN. INC * -ir.iis %1, . * -"f0 o % o 4
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at "Caesars: ‘Palace Ho

Mze, RESNICK was- advi

’
+

-

RO/

1:119'71"{ M, ASH RESNICK was {ntervieved,
el.

s€d. ‘that.‘the FBI was investigating

+

At the* outset of the interview. ' |

t ‘:y o o fi;' ()11 ,{—" ~;,».5
. . S BRI | ,~ )
. o ‘_‘;‘Q’Ei;éoészL;BUREAU‘bF%|NVESTig;AfO’ TR

! N X -
\ o - 1“ * - * N Dote. = . éb7C,
- o ! * - - > - J’u C 7. ! * *
= 8, - L’\ . — N
4 . ¥

<+ = " the interstate transportation -of -First Trust Company- * -

of Houston bonds fumbered RMI2148 and 2149 in the amount.
Of$25,000 eé‘c!l,‘ﬁ S ool o )

= . -AFter béing preseiited @nd, reading 3 "Your © -

" oA -
K oo

p >
e .
4.

.
<™

. -+ Rights™ form; Mr. RESNICK advised as: followgs -

: e V.3 RESNICK said that if these were t:héf](adnd”s that
.+ . - "“he Peténtly presented to Mitchum, Johes; and Teipleton.

+ ¢ . ‘théy came to b

& in his possession in thé following fashion:’

oy

as collateral fox .a person

al loan t

L . B K n e *:- 5 . e :ﬁ, ) o P .
.. . =+ . Approximately three-to four years ago 91;e|:| ;
o -] |camé £6.'him With the bonds wanting to iise them:

h . Him. from RESNICR, = "~

. 7 He said that accompanving

to him as| ____
dées: not now recall.

» He said

- v

‘- Mr, RESNICK's aktornéy.. Following
 ~attornmey it was decided

time subseéqient to ‘this he recalls
asked. concerning the location 6f

-

-~ which :shows

- I_as_to_uhiliﬁhis coiild not be done, He said that ]
T to dccompany him to his -attoérney which

ftheédi,sﬁssmrrwrm the

- willingly did and they therefore talked to

made. some comments

" to him about- the fact 'they ¢ould not be:cashed at the - .
~ predent -time; but.he ‘does. not. recall the reasons. given:

¥

E oy

SV

S
i

rney it w that 'the bonds weré not ‘acceptable
as collateral and the loan was ‘not

&Said some”
called and .

I ‘on 6f the bonds and he said he;
had ‘one_and his attornéy had one and.that, they were & -
va_ﬂable 4pon his request, but he mever heard from him. .

{3
-t
. -

‘by RESNICK.. These records algo reflect on September. 27 ]
§ debt was paid off with a .$5,000- check with-the balance -

- ' Califoxnia, on September 4, 1968, was given.a loan In
.. the amount of $1500 by-Caesars Palace which was approvéd

-

1968;

was an individual knoim -
and .another’ person whosé-hame he

P 4 T,
ed a casino credit card ..

B

eny LVBT-B3SL. .

- - > L.~ o
~ . LR
On 5/19/71 . ai..
.- + ' ‘"A‘ —“‘

_Las Vegas, 'Nevadaﬁ, -

e

- - - & - L 2=
4 - o - L s S ' PR
- "X;—'—’-“—-’—ﬁ_A.— sf-: 0 L . dws dicfated .~ 5/ 20/ .. ..
- »-Jxe . o N A ] T . ¢ R ‘%,D& S ,
I £ e v T 4 N » T t E o ) ¥ .
i SRR z 3 - ! - L - - - . . & E
Ibi‘ dcﬂcu‘mien!.contqi_nsi'nghheial:éégm(n"endaﬁqns nor conéfusions of thetFBL..If is the properly of the FBJ andis loaned to your ogéncyss
- ‘itiand its dontents are not-to be distributed outside ypur agency. P T ; - . ' * 3 -
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‘of $3500 being .given to.

After reviewing these records, Mr: RESNICK -

. He said that these securities had been held by
hini in a safe deposit box since that time and hé thoiight

nothing further about them until heé decideéd to determire.
whether c ev were saleable and had turned them -
over to of Mitchum, Jones, and Templéeton for

sale..

-~

€aid i wyst have-been on. about. September 4, 1968, that
first .approachéd him with thé securities in -
question. ) ‘

b6
b7C

.-
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Beverly Hills California. .

LV 87-8351 .~ . i

On. April 23 "1971 and June 17, 1971, thé Ios

) Angeles Office adv:.sed that in -contacts with the Los i

Angeles County Sherif:ﬂ's Oi‘fice and the Los Angeles [ ,
Police Department, .contacts: with -eredit reporting ‘agencies .
in, Los ‘Angeles. and ‘contacts With the Beverly Hills,. California
Police Department and the various divisions of these police

: departments ’. iailed fo disclose that a burglary or robbery M
had been reported concerning the certificates in ‘question,

B On thse samé - da és, " thef Los Apgeles Offlce X
advised efforts to locate alleged legal owner:

,,,,,,

of" _the certificates in question, ‘have, been. ‘negative,

= '
- =

S . . On May 24, 1971, the Fmsinﬁ;biﬂnmdﬁ.sed oo
that information received from Fist . ‘

Trust Company of Hou: h eflecte at the lagf v
addréss they had for was.

On July 30, 197i. thn ' was discussed with .
Departmental Attorney 'Los .Angéles. Strike:

Force, atg which time he-advised that he thought the facts

“in tHisg" case. as they concerned RESNICK merited prosecutive

action and would conSider presenting the matter to a Federal -
‘Grand Jury. as soon a5’ the ‘faéts in this. case were fully
developed. \ o

3

LR
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* [FEDERAIQBUREAU OF lNVE'(jTlGATlON :

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

_1AS VEGAS. 1 1LAS VEGAS _

OATE

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

1 1/13/72 8/6/71 - 1/11/72

TITLE OF CASE

IRVING RESNICK, aka
Ash Resnick

1%

REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
S jr
CHARACTER UF CASE

ITSP

iy

LEADS

LAS VEGAS DIVISION:

REFERENCE: Las Vegas report of SA

/31,

- P -

At Las Vegas, Nevada:

Will follow this matter with Los Angeles Strike Force and
obtain IRS report concerning collateral matter for review for
any information: of value they may have relating to this case

and/or other possible violationms.

311 follow this matter with Departmental Attorney
as to any prosecution.

K

b6 .
b7C

- ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED
&3 CONVIC,

_ I NONE ACQUIT-

AUTO. FUG. _ FINES

SAVINGS

_recoveries | TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR (CJYES [(Jno
PENCING PROSECUTION

o ) o Y, OVER SIX MONTHS Oves Oivo
APPROVED ) N onance | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW ~
COPIES MADE: V) - - 5 .
Bureau (87-117334) YT T234-2 |
- Los An (
(Attn: REC- 66
1 - USA, Las Vegas , . —
1 - Houston (87-12717) (Info) : 0 N 171072
1 - Los Angeles (87-34087)" (Info) o
2 - Las Vegas (87-8351) . — 7
- ) A
Dissemination Record of Attached-Report ~|:Notations
t?gcncy N w o ‘
Request Recd. N _ 7o'y ’ .@\G&'
Datc Fwd. | . W
How Fwd. ‘;(Q)A—* i g"
By o4 IAND A 1072

A
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AijMIN"I‘SmA'I:IVE: :

Information copies are being furnished to Houston
and Los Angeles in order to furiiish them information they

~would need in handling. future investigations, primarily the 1

information set forth on .administrative .pages below.

‘ Investigative period in- this case is éxtensive;
however, this has been occasigred by the fact that Los Angeles
and Houston have had difficulty in ‘attempting to contact.
‘potenitial witnesses, in this case whosé testimony is necessary
in order to clarify the entiré case,- Alsa. the possible
violation is not entirely célear” and has advised that
the only reason he is .entertaining the matter further is

e: of the involvement in this matter by RESNIGK, I:lh

has advised that since RESNICK is the principal in this
matter hé will take -any posgible violation to prosecution,

) . For the information of the Bureau and auxilisiy
offices, thHe following is set forth fot a better understanding
of background concerning the Notes -involved in this matter,

3 Oi 11/18/71, IRS. Agent] |appeared at
the Las Vegas Office. as a result -oF possible leads he had
developed in connection with a case he has under -question..

At this time the following ‘information was learned froi

. IRS has an- extensive and inyélved investigatio
-concerning the Baptist Foundation, which organization is a
complete scam and from whi¢h apparently numerous indictments
will flow, investigation regarding the Baptist
Foundation has revealed that the Rocky Mountain Investment
Corporation (the corporation behind the Notes in instant case)

was_set up with assets Is‘jzmp_uﬁ_ad_s_clelj} of worthless stock of
the Baptist Foundation. advised that his investi-

gation was nearing completion and he anticipated his first
and complete report covering said investigation would be
completed shortly after the middle of December, 1971, He
also advised that this investigation would be submitted. to
the Los. Angeles Strike Force and thus the results would be
‘available to the FBI through this scurce.

It should be noted that due to the suspected
reputation of | | First
Trust Company of Houston, that must have known that

B
. ‘COVER PAGE
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1_~x

the Notes he caused té be 1ssued over 'the name of h:.s

company for Rocky Mountain Investmé

., In letters

worthless

Attorne

Jrepared by
in Las Vegas -and to

atlon were~

. (previously, reported), he: is less. than truthful

- about . ls*kno
'~his advice to
indication that the
undoubtedly not S0.

ledeé -

F*these certificates; ‘
(Inst:ant report) 'hé léavés the clearf
Notes were. in- fact :stolen, which is:
There appears to .be no question that

In fact, in

tant case are complétely fraudulent.-

has_advised the other potential subjects

the N : . J
‘While
'in this case havé littlé prosecutiveé: appeal, he: nevertlieless

=, 1is w:.l]:lng*to -consider. ‘the matter further

. thé: involvemént ‘on'the' part 6f RESNICK.

¢ simplv: b

cause of

was- last

contacted;on 1/11/72, .at which time he advised he. ‘has + .
learned ‘the report of IRS is presently in preparatlon ‘and:

beé. received :by him in the very near future. |:|
a:Ld that he w:.ll ‘make this report available to the
egas Office £or review and.at that time will give

h:.s £final. dec:.s:.on ‘as to what future act:.on wrll be '
cons:Ldered

} o

C*

' COVER PAGE.
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) UNQD‘STATES DEPARTMENT OF Juoica
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥

be
b7C

Copy fo: 1 - Los Angeles Strike Force, Attn:

1 - United States Attorney, Las Vegas, Nevada
| ’ Ofiice:  TAS VEGAS

Report of: SA
Date: 1/I3772Z
?

Field Officé File # T,y 87-8351 Bureau File # 87717334

Tile: - IRVING RESNICK

Character: INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION:
OF STOLEN' PROPERTY

Synopsis: .
RESNICK's attorneéy advised Notes .in.
question in this matter were first brought to
his attention in Octobetr, 1967, and he had
advised RESNICK not to accept these as
colldteral on any loan .he 'might make and this

et at that time with b6
b7C

who' represented themselves’ as owners
either of the Notes in. question or of various
items of heavy equipment which we

ffered as possible collateral. |
| |First Trust Company of

Houston,| stated
previously recelved advice -Irom
‘that securities in question were lost,

strayed or stolen and that they _been stolen

during a burglary of his home. and
either evading contacts or uncooperative.

-~ P -

. . ! . )
This document contatns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property-of the FBI and ts loaned fo
your.agency; it and lts contents are not to be distributed outs ide your agency.
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) e ‘ “DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- - A Dato_8/30/71
TOVING 2ESHICK, contacted Special Agent a1
| n »-uoust 19, 1971, at Caesars Palace Eotel and .
Turnished the followin ng information:
DESIICK xeferred to an ’nterviev he had with SA
on L ay 19, 1971, and advised that
curing thnet incerview he had discussed with A |
a loan vhich had been given to by Caesars
el

Talace lotel in u‘?f_ammmui ‘,»1500 T'e claimed thet the
losn iras given to 1sing a coasiderable amount of
heavy equipm .uut which belonged to.

hatkie Tl

- as collateral for the loan. S Lol NCK ZGUE5Aa this Loan 1ag
no connection with bonds hich :I d previously

attempted to use as collaterel im ottaining a locn,
- &
Ed
- o } -
on__ 8/319/71 o Las Vezas, ilevsla File_ 1V $7-8351 -
3 - L N
- y, .. . . .7
. ~ 0
by_____ - : Date dictated °rE5/1%

This documenl‘iconloins neither re(omm'endolion#r conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FB1 and Is looned 1o your cgency:
it ond its contents are not lo be distributed ouviside your ogency. .
- ;)“ o
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- Daln Auguat 27’ 1971

| “heas contacted in his office ab the
, Houston Club Building. |

furnished the following
infomatlon: ‘

| |advised that he is the Sentor
Pyust Officer for the Flyat Trust Company of Houston,

He
advised that the First Trust Company of Houston issued .
collateral trust notes, Mumber R{I2148 and RIIR149, He
atated that to the best of his memoyy these notea were igsued
on Septembeyr 27, 1967. He stated that he was advizsed that
. these securitics were lost, stmayed; or Stolen by
the person to whom these securities had been issu

U, Lk
. they had been stolen in a burglary of his home, He stabed
that this infomation

layed to him through a telephone
call, e stated that]| to

chat a varieby of
securities were stolen and that was calling all the-
companics involved, to notify thém or the theft. He stated
that this telephone convergation was confimed by a

f rom attorney whose name he recalled to ve

[ [2l5o advised that the date on the seal on these )
notes 18 the date of Firat Trust Company of Houston, Incoxporated,
charter.

He stated that as he recalled the space at the
bottom of the trust note for the date was filled in at the
time the notes vwere issued and that this spacpasdtasw
f41lled in with the dated September 27, 1967.

6 stated
that the 27th. must have been removed from thé Jecurities.

. aleo advised that he did not knov
anyone with tne yeme IRVING KESNICK or

stated that he does not recall sending a letter td |
_but that the statement that the I Cextificales were not

suitable for c.auaj‘@_&lﬂc_ll could not be transferred, was
in fact tiuve. advised that due to the fact that

he had recently moved his office To its present location,

many of his records have been boxed and that he does not.have
a file in thils matter readily avallable. He stated hovever,
that he would have this file available within a week or so,

[ stated that he would be the person to
teatify to the authenticity of the securities in this case,

X
)
T

+ .. ,\
. ~ e

On B ARG Ao —Hous b o, ToXAB—————Filos, HO: 87-12717 %
SA
Y ——S#

an

In
A4

.'\ *
Date dictoied 8/ 9?:)71

_ B V’ .
, %)5\3 =67 ;.)\\‘g Sy
This document contoins nelther recommendatlons nor concluslons of the FBI, it 1s tho property of §

A V1
¢ FBI and-Is loaned o your agenfy;~._ -
t and its contents ore not o bo distribuled oviside your agaency.
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oo om August 27, 1971 Houston Office adiisad thak

SR o 1.n~ add:Lt:Lon to the. :Lnfor atian fin rnished by
e on: August ‘26, 1971, thHat advised he could not _
v " determine if' Rocky Mountain: Iavestment Corporation (RMIC~)'
U . Notes, bearing serial number RML 2146..and RMI' 2147 were

+ .- 'y - reported lLiost; strayed or stolen without rev1ewmg his.-

. o)« . file. He adv:Lsed .that he -could have thlS mformation
available by September 3 1971 N

Lo L On November 3y 1971 the Los Ange & ic

: sel _to:ééntact
Beverly Hills, Callform.a,
- have met with negative results despite leavmg ‘méssages’ .

" to.'h ntact the FBI Offlce and_personal contdcts
4 Wlth f L. L.

- - , - $

L . Les; Angeles Fadv;used thatl |lS descr:.bed as
~e o0 whité male Afierican, ‘botn] height. 6 feet, -
: . we:Lght| ] browr ‘ha:.r and eyes.

' 1

e T On December 16 and December 30, 1971; the Los
R - Angeles and ‘Houston' OffJ.ces respectn.vel '"‘""“d that:
.. _flumerou$ additional attempts -to’ contact and
AT Ihad met with fnegatlve resulEs.
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Mitchum, Jones

& Templeton, advised that ASH RESNICK is a customer of his
whom he has known and 4done bus:mess with for several yéars.

,,/é- q adyised that on or about January 25; 1971,
he ‘was;Caegsars Palac

ey Where Mr. RESNICK is employed for

- the purpose of picking up ‘some .stock certificates that ‘RESNICK
He said that. RESNICK : .obtained. these
‘cértificates from a lock box-at Caesars Paldcé ‘and +in the
process, ndted two Trust- Company of Houston, Inc., Collateral ¢

“Trust Iﬁﬂ.&s_‘_mmbﬁred RMI2148 and RMI2149, face value; -$25,000°

had sold previously.

N each,

aid thatincluding the other stock - certificates

which He picked up at: this time from RESNICK RESNICK had a:

$24,117.59 debit ‘balance with Mitchumy Jones & Templeton.

Isaid that he is not certiin as to- _ b7C

I
precisely what Instructions wére: given to him by RESNICK b7D
concerning thesé:- certificates, ‘but he is certain invhis £

own mind as to the intent.

That intent, le feels, was.

that if there was .a trading market for ‘these securities

they would be sold in that manner,l_or_thaj;Mr ‘would-be
surrendered to the issuer, It ‘was impression

money from any such s;lumm_

balance referred to..

be applied against thé debit
‘pointed out that had.Mr,

RESHICK wa.nted only +0: inquire as to the market value of' .
these securities, it would not have been necessary for him
to “turn these securities over to Mitchum, Jones & Templeton.

»

| |furnished a copy of a receipt which was:
made. out by ‘his secretary for RESNICK concerning the accepi:-

ance of the notes in

question.~

on the following page.

"This receipt is set forth ,

On ~8/6/71‘ at_ tﬁnLVpgagL

it ond its contents are not 1o be dlstrlbuted ouulda your "agency.

Nevada - - Files____ LY 8728357 .. s
by ___SA| 'lA-mi Date dictated 8 Zg [1' ]
This document contains nelther recommendations nor concluslons of iho FBl. It is the property of the FBI ond is looned to your egency:
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S ‘ MITCHUM. JONES & TEMF’LETON N " i
F o NGOG 21 . INCORPORATED A
v . [N band - . .
‘, N * - 510 SOUTH SPRING STREET 5535 CALIFORNIA STREET
v o~ " LOS ANGELES. CALIF, 90013 SAN FRANCISCO,, CALIF., 94104 v
* . : ° o - . .
i femporary Receipt Only—To Be 'Followed By An Official Receipt From The Main Office
' ACCOUNT NO. ’

oo Received from - Ash Resnick
' 3515 Cochise Lane

1 21] 95567 ¢t 80

. ¥ Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION - CERT- NO'S SPECIAL lNSTRUCTlONS
* $50, 060. 00 Tirst Trust Copapany of Houston Incorporated Give to Army Tacobo to check
' Collateral Trust Note K 4) and sce if thewre is any vilue to .
c these. ‘If cho finds there is a valu

To2X $25,000.00 RMI 2148 *RMI 2149 /z) . yo/;/‘}
¢

call Darlene in the LV ‘office.

| P

Jonuary 25, 1971 JQCI/"JZ;{;CE cOoPY
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MITCHUM. JONES & TEMPLETON
INCORPORATED
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oy | Actorney, vias intérvieved
- at his office, 302 East Carson-Avente, .Suite 800; Las Vegas;
Nevada, -

" ] |i:e’1ai;g*d* the following conceérning his:
-krowledge OF their « ealings with ‘ASH RESNICK in-connection.

=  ‘with thig matter.

. . 0n “0GEBBEEZ)8,. 1967, RESNICK ‘telephoned advising
that. an individial wanted o make a ch m;:s;l, TCK wanted.
to. make for him and' RESNICK das to’ look .at: the
collatekal being -offeéred,. -Said at 3hat patticular:
time he was extremely busy .and agreed o see-them for-a short
-period of time,  “Later ‘that same date RE; _appéaved Archn
by TAthae dndividiiale $33515 £16d. A¢

| did ot Know these. ,

- individuals-previously ‘but theéy identified themselyas hi

- thése msmes and. sigred documents.in thesé riames i
~ presence, The documents referred to are identified

\

sied:

below,

o after examining certain collateral that was:
"/ offéred; specifically two collateral trust notes issued by = -
/  TFirst Trust Cofipany-of Houston; In¢., ‘Houston, Texas, face

amount $25,000:'éach, serial numbérs' RMI 2146 and RM 2147,
Thése two trist. notes’which are :still. inI;‘b possession .
‘were part of four allegedly offered RESNICK for the purpose:

of serving .as :coll $30;000: 1oan which was £o bé'
made by RESNICK to '

linon examining the- two -cértificates presented to
» oted- that the riotes were dated September 27; .
- =70/ at Houston, Texas; -and hé thought this,"kind 6f -
" ‘Suspicious" ‘that .they would bé offéred as collatéral ‘on
2 loan s0 Soon after purchase, Primarily bécause of -this;
advised RESNICK hot to accept, thesé Notes- asg collateral:

t that if hé wanted to make thé loan that it be on the basis

-~ of other collateral.which was also offered,

The other collateral offéred included:

-

.8/24/71  ° las Vegas, Nevada . .1V 87-835L

-

o

SA lad ‘ - | Date dictated 8/26/71

by_ i e .
‘ ‘ ‘—‘i;n_s'por conclusions of the FBI. It is the propeity of the FBl ond Is loaned to your agency:

This document contains neigl}n,e_r xe 0
it and i3 contents ate not to bo distributed outside your agency.
* .

£
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& M:Lchigan Trac'tbz‘ Shovely serial ‘m:mber v

John ‘Deere 2110 Crawlér Loader, 1% yard

bucket, #36 rear. mounted ripper, serial, number: 673+

The above two items

identif:.ed '

t“hrough bill of sale signed: b — Secretarys .
© . Tredsurer; dated Obtober 19, 1967 ) and 'by‘i |-
o ' Pxesidenb. S - -

Another 1:111 of sale sigrcd only by| |
under~ the date of. October 19, 1967, coricernss: A

Lo A Motor Grader, serial number AT14782, model |
12-DLOOHP Dxesel ‘engine,

"2, Hodel D-8A Seri’és, 191 EHP Diesel engine, weight

il

. serialnmnqbe:; 3677

39 500 pounds, w/12" angle - biade, hydradic Kelly 6

}
4

¥ipper,’

. | It is to be noted ig also in: sion:
fo- of A bi1l of sale dated .October I8; 1967, signed b n
” concerning four collateral trust notésy thé

1
‘

. CWO MEITIO
bearing serial mmxbers RMI 2148 and RMI 2149?

ned above and two othets ‘of the same del

seription

P

‘.a \ .
B

. | | 12 also in possession 6f Eour bilis of
sale -cohcerning the:sale of the aboye-described heavy equipmerit.

from previous owners and these are, bripfly described as one .
bill of sale from Harvey Gonstructlon Compaﬁgi Pomona; Calzfornia,

.conveying the John Deere Cr ted

Funding Inc,

Thiz bil] gried andﬁbﬁgrs d,: ngtlzari
- 'stamp of Not bllc, state of Néva &¥
County, with a notation {:hagr{hgucommission expires Api*ii 27, _

1969, &nd bears.

signature.

t Another bill of sale
Shovel t6 United Furnding by ome

same. notary f;amu of ‘
signature of I
of, the above two bills: of sale bears a

sl
A8 18 €O

ate.

gan Tractor
bearing the
e and algg the ¢

[T
»

g,n‘:oted that:. neither .




1V 87+8351 - . S - f
_ Two bills of sale xeflécts cgth!ﬁziMMI S
Grader and the D=8 Tractor from Danco to L o
Both -of these hills .of sale dated January 12; 1965, and =
since the Notary Public Stamp x éxpiration
- of his commission on April 27, 1969 ointed out

[ ‘ o
' ‘ s
- ® - - -
. v . - o 7
- . PR > X
- 4 ' 2 .
v, . i . M [}
¢ + LY i ’ -
B
N 1

that this might repregent .an aréa.worth Inquiry into since
notary ‘commissions are made for foiir years.and this exceeds -
the four=year period, He said that to his knowledge these
commissions are, sometimes :approved in adyarce of this four-
year period but the three and & half month gdvance -om this -
would appear to be a matter of-some question, Also the sig-
n; iire on thése latter two bills:-of sale are mdt the signature
(o) _ Lo

ted that this signature is rot. clearly

It is to “be o :
A these billé Qf sale which wexre made )

legible on &
available by

i

s is also in possession of a Promissory”
LéqOeFAber 18, 1967, signed byl |and - ¢

- cerning these notes and recéived a letter from

calling ‘for the payment of $30,000 on or
before November 17, 1967.. - ' ~ ° o .

~ S

_ ,A lis #Tan 4ii possessioii of a handwiittes,
n°.te~.»ﬁi§nc§ﬂ‘b—'y» | dated October 18, 1967; calling
for delivery of the above described four ‘collateral trust
noted to ASH RESNICK. = ~

o sald that aftér khe above mefting he -
inquired OF the First Triist -Company’ of Houston,i_'rexas. cone

)

Security Trust Officer of that company dated November
(received by | November--27, 1967) in which lettez —
pointéd out, t the notes were investment letter invéstments
and were not t; ble and, therefore; mot suitable as
collateral.. adyised that because of this he did
fao; think they had any value and, is not éciaz:jl:ai;:, ag°to iWhetger
he had any discugsic kh RESNICK following the recelpt o

jégiis letter from but. that héi possibly told him about.
S,. o ’ .

‘ - lalso pointed out that he has n{: knowledge
whatso; ’ was. madé' by RESNICK to
-either other than the small :
Loan which was made almpst a year later by RESNICK in the

oy of aboi 0 which he learned of after Special Ageént

Ey

discussed this. matter with RESNICK.

; W
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| pointed out that he is

presently involved

in=ac3

Vil matter inyvolving|

which matter came

up after jthe, above situation
this matfer has learned that

'gmd during his imiolvemgnt"in
rbputa:j.nn_;u.s_t:he.l

worst possible." He pointed out,

reputation dt the time of this original

he

as well hs the réputations of
was completely unknown to him,
e ) -

a4y

: |was advised the-
notes which were not left in his
determinéd to have ‘been reported
and that inquiry would be immediat
effort to determine the sgtatus of
his possession.

however, that| ]
ct’)nta"ct with him
other individuals involved ,

two collateral trust
ossession had been

‘P'los‘t, strayed or stolen"

ely instituted in.an
the two certificates 1n

advised that he would retain .

Itwiicates TOEil Tecontacted by Special Ageént

v o~ N

7 )

b6
bi7C
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FBI
Date: 4/28/72

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ./

- .(Priority) )

DIRECTOR, FBI (87-117334)
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P)

SUBJECT: IRVING“RESNICK, aka
Ash Resnick
ITSP
00: Las Vegas

Rerep of SA 1/13/72, at Las

Vegas.

On 4/28/72, this matter as further discussed with
Departmental Attorney as to prosecutive
potential,

At this time it was decided that inl_o.\:d.aLLo_ezaluate
' ntial it would be necessary to call and
and possibly subieck RESNICK, before an FGJ,
it being noted that and have evaded interview,
advised that he would issue subpoenas foﬁl\

this grand JUTY appearance at his earliest opportunity after -
returning to Los Angeles. /

@-‘- Bureau
- Las Vegas

WES:jsb
(3)

Wl g7-//733% -3

W—'—’

Approved: . : / a} Dw Sent M Per

v;‘ .(() NiAYg Sﬁ@#}a Agent in a?arqe U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 ~413=135
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FBI
Date:  6/30/72

Transmit the following in.

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vi AIRTEL

(Priority)
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (87-117334)
j’ N FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P)
Jj SUBJECT IRVIN(;ORESNICK, aka -
ITSP ‘

00: Las Vegas

Remyairtel, 4/28/72.

Following submission of referenced airtel advice
was received from Departmental Attorney
| Los Angeles Strike Force; that he would attempt to call R
pertinent witnesses in this matter before a grand jury in :
Las Vegas sometime in June,

On 6/27/72, I:l advised that due to the

press of other business he had not been able to handle this
during the June grand jury and pointed out that no grand
jury is meeting in Las Vegas,during July, However, he
stated that he has requeste&ﬁ the U, S, Attorney's Office
in Las Vegas for witnesses in this case to appear before
the grand jury meeting in Las Vegas during the early part

of August, 1972,
Me
eX-114
2 REC-10 7. - 4
G, Jri1se
‘WES:jsb
(3) 2 JuL 4 1972
e i aanat =

U e
!
Approved: \ ' Sent M Per
éJ UEDECiG“g(;.éZt ! hauje U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 =413~-135
w
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0- FEDERAL BUREAU OF ISWESHIOAT
COMMUNICATHONS SECT:ON

NR @82 LV PLAI

8:02 PM NITEL
T0:

/18/12 RN
ACTING DARECTOR (87-117334)

LOS ANGELES (87-34687)

FROM:  LAS VEGAS (87-8351) (P) 1P

Mr. Lelt

Mr. B 1
Mr., Bishyfp e
Mr. (0., R

Mr, Campbell —

Mz, Clevelond — ||

Mr, Conrad e
Mr. Dalbey eoee
Mr, Jonking e
M. Mexsholl e
Mr. Miller, ES. —
Mt. Pondef e
Mr. Soyms cmeeeme
Mr, Walter$ e
Telo. Room
Mr., Kinle? e
Mr. Amistrong ——
Ms. Herwilg e
Mrs, Neenanl moemee

P aaaasd |

N

IRVING RESNICK, AKA; ITSP: 00: LAS VEGAS.
REREP OF Sa , JANUARY THIRTEEN LAST AT
LAS VEGAS::

THIS CASE APPEARS TO HAVE LIMITED POTENTIAL FOR PROSECUTION

IN THE ABSENCE OF TESTIMONY FROM POSSIBLE WITNESSES,

ACCORDING TO LOS ANGELES STRIKE FORCE

CONSEQUENTLY, | |
IND ALSO THE SUBJECT ARE BEING SUBPOENAED TO APPEAR

ATTORNEY

BEFORE FGJ, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, AUGUST TWENTYNINE NEXT,
PREVIOUSLY IN THIS CASE, LOS AﬂégLES HAD cogg@%%?

| DIFFICULTY ARRANGING FOR AN INTERVIEW WITH
REASON' IT IS BELIEVED THAT IF THE USM ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THIS

AND FjR THI?3 't

T m———— ezt ]

7

-

{10 AUG 11 1972

. SUBPOENA BY CALLING AT HIS RESIDENCE, THE EXCUSE WOULD BE USED

'h - mm%

THAT HE WAS OUT OF THE COUNTRY OR SOME OTHER REASON TO AVOID

i‘ifii AUG 15 ;972

Vi

g
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LV 87-8351
PAGE TO

IN. VIEW OF THE ABOVE, UACB, LOS ANGELES WILL ATTENPT TO

SERVE WIlTH: HIS SUPBPOENA AT THE EARLIEST POSSIBLE DATE.
SUBPOENA BEIING FORWARDED BY SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.
END

HOLD




